FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 MRD 5-24-99

06-03-1999



101054882

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office					

To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
New	Submission Tups	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	<u>Submission Type</u>	
Document ID #	XX New	XX Assignment License
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year O3-01-99 Name WGNX, Inc. Execution Date Month Day Year O3-01-99 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association Other Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year O3-01-99 Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name KCPQ Acquisition Corp. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Meredith Corporation Address (line 2) 1716 Locust Street Address (line 3) Des Moines IA USA State/Country If document to be recorded is an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designative party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designative should be attached. (Design		Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party	<u></u>	Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party		03-01-99
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name WGNX, Inc. Execution Date Month Day Year 03-01-99		Change of Name
Name WGNX, Inc. Formerly	Reel # Frame #	Other
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name KCPO Acquisition Corp. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Meredith Corporation Address (line 2) 1716 Locust Street Address (line 3) Des Moines IA USA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Month Day Year
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name KCPO Acquisition Corp. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) %Meredith Corporation Address (line 2) 1716 Locust Street Address (line 3) Des Moines IA USA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Walle WGNA, IIIC.	
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name KCPQ Acquisition Corp. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Meredith Corporation Address (line 2) 1716 Locust Street Address (line 3) Des Moines City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Cottizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Formerly	
Receiving Party	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name KCPQ Acquisition Corp.	Other	
Name KCPQ Acquisition Corp. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware
Composed of Address (line 1)	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Composed of Address (line 1)	Name KCPO Acquisition Co	rp.
Composed of Address (line 1)		
Address (line 1)	DBA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 2) 1716 Locust Street Address (line 3) Des Moines IA USA 50309-3023 Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of	
Address (line 3) Des Moines IA USA 50309-3023 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other		n
Address (line 3) Des Moines IA USA 50309-3023 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other	Address (line 1) %Meredith Corporation	<u> </u>
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other Other Washington X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2) 1716 Locust Street	
Corporation Association Other Other Other Washington X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2) 1716 Locust Street	IA USA 50309-3023
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2) 1716 Locust Street Address (line 3) Des Moines City	I A USA 50309 - 3023 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
7/1999 TTON11 00000094 1381796 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2) 1716 Locust Street Address (line 3) Des Moines City General Partnership X Corporation Association	I A USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
7/1999 TTON11 00000094 1381776	Address (line 2) 1716 Locust Street Address (line 3) Des Moines City General Partnership X Corporation Association	I A USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
10 00 00 00	Address (line 2) 1716 Locust Street Address (line 3) Des Moines City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	I A USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Address (line 2) 1716 Locust Street Address (line 3) Des Moines City General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	I A USA State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0686

			SEIVED	
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	ı	Page 2		atment of Commerce d Trademark Office
	entative Name and Addres	S Enter for the first	Receiving Party only	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)		***************************************		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Na	ame and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number	202-663-8000	
Name Ka	thy J. McKnight, Esqu			
Address (line 1) SH	AW PITTMAN POTTS & TE	***	4	
Address (line 2) 23	00 N. Street NW			
	shington, DC 20037-	1120		
Address (line 4)	Sirrigton, DC 20037-	1128		
	he total number of pages of the ng any attachments.	e attached conveyance d	ocument #	3
	ation Number(s) or Registi	ration Number(s)	Mark if additional n	umbers attached
	rk Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration			e property).
Irademark	Application Number(s)	Regis	1381796	
		1	[1381/90]	
Number of Proper	ties Enter the total number o	of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properti	ies Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payme Deposit Account	ent: Enclosed XX	Deposit Account	V [_
	deposit account or if additional fees ca Deposit Acco		# 19-1565	
	Authorization	n to charge additional fees:	Yes X	No
Statement and Sig	nature			
	· idtai o			
To the best of	f my knowledge and belief, the fore r is a true copy of the original docu	egoing information is true al ument. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized	l, as
To the best of attached copy	f my knowledge and belief, the fore v is a true copy of the original docu ein.	egoing information is true all ument. Charges to deposit a new control of the con	nd correct and any account are authorized May 11	

TRADEMARK -REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS (the "Assignment Agreement"), dated March 1 1999, by and between WGNX Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and KCPQ Acquisition Corp., a Washington corporation ("Assignee"), is made pursuant to the Asset Exchange Agreement (the "Asset Exchange Agreement"), dated August 21, 1998, among Tribune Broadcasting Company, a Delaware corporation, Assignor, Meredith Corporation, an Iowa corporation, and Assignee. All capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings given such terms in the Asset Exchange Agreement, unless otherwise defined herein.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title and interest in and to the service marks (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Exchange Agreement, Assignor is assigning, on even date herewith, the Tribune Station Assets to Assignee, including all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registration thereof and the goodwill attendant thereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer of the Marks, the registration thereof and the goodwill attendant thereto from Assignor and Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and the registration of such Marks and any renewals thereof; and all reports, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity that such Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for infringements of the Marks occurring on or after the date hereof, including but not limited to the right to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by such Assignor if this Assignment of Service Marks had not been made.

Assignee shall cause this Assignment of Service Marks to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Office of the Secretary of State of Georgia.

* * * * * *

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0688

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Marks on the date first written above. ASSIGNOR: WGNX INC. ASSIGNEE: KCPQ ACQUISITION CORP. STATE OF Illinsis COUNTY OF On March 1999, before me, Michael D. Belsley, a Notary Public, personally appeared Gerald W. Agena, and Thomas L. Islaughter, each personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the Person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument and that same act is their free act and deed. WITNESS my hand and official seal this 15th day 9f March, 1999.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MICHAEL D. BELSLEY
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 10/07/02

My Commission expires Of 7, 2002

1,2000

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	<u>US/State</u>	Class	Registration Number	Expiration Date
"WGNX"	US	38	1,381,796	February 4, 2006
"Giving Atlanta a Choice!"	Georgia	38, 41	S-6859	July 15, 2006
"Giving Atlanta a Choice!"	Georgia	38, 41	S-6858	July 15, 2006
"Giving Atlanta a Choice!"	Georgia	38, 41	S-6860	July 15, 2006
"WGNX"	Georgia	38	S-5802	April 29, 2005
"WGNX"	Georgia	38	S-5801	April 29, 2005
"WGNX"	Georgia	38	S-5800	April 29, 2005
"Get Your Kicks on 46!"	Georgia	38	S-9403	August 1, 1999

- 3 **-**

TRADEMARK REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0690